
Southeastern () -vs- Northwood (14-2, 5-0)
01/12/11 at Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Southeastern 64

Northwood 76

Date: 01/12/11
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southeastern 34 30 64
Northwood 40 36 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jacob Blankenship * 40 10-15 0-0 0-2 3-8 11 3 0 2 1 2 20
32 Nate Marshall * 29 8-11 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 18
11 Malcolm Pollock * 36 4-10 0-1 6-6 1-6 7 3 3 1 1 0 14
03 Javaris Jackson * 25 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 6 5 0 1 4
21 John Williams * 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 4 0 0 0
02 Arthur Jackson 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Chris Patterson 13 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4
12 Bryan Copeland 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
20 Jordan Witte 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 Julius Williams 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 2-7 8-12 9-23 32 18 13 15 2 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-53   50.9 % 2-7   28.6 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jonathan Dunn * 40 7-21 4-12 8-8 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 26
33 Patrick Horstmann * 39 6-13 1-3 3-4 1-9 10 1 4 2 1 2 16
35 Thierno Agne * 35 5-14 4-10 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 1 1 0 14
10 Melvin Calhoun * 23 1-3 0-2 8-8 1-1 2 3 3 2 1 3 10
32 Courtney Walters * 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 1 0 0 4
04 JT Tryon 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
02 Tyrone Davis 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 6 1 0 2 0
15 Justin Mitchell 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Sasha Doroshkov 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 11-31 19-20 12-20 32 14 19 10 3 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-57   40.4 % 11-31   35.5 % 19-20   95.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Southeastern 34

Northwood 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jacob Blankenship 40 10-15 0-0 0-2 3-8 11 3 0 2 1 2 20
32 Nate Marshall 29 8-11 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 18
11 Malcolm Pollock 36 4-10 0-1 6-6 1-6 7 3 3 1 1 0 14
3 Javaris Jackson 25 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 6 5 0 1 4
21 John Williams 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 4 0 0 0
2 Arthur Jackson 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Chris Patterson 13 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4
12 Bryan Copeland 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
20 Jordan Witte 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 Julius Williams 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-53 2-7 8-12 9-23 32 18 13 15 2 5 64
50.9 % 28.6 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jonathan Dunn 40 7-21 4-12 8-8 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 26
33 Patrick Horstmann 39 6-13 1-3 3-4 1-9 10 1 4 2 1 2 16
35 Thierno Agne 35 5-14 4-10 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 1 1 0 14
10 Melvin Calhoun 23 1-3 0-2 8-8 1-1 2 3 3 2 1 3 10
32 Courtney Walters 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 1 0 0 4
4 JT Tryon 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
2 Tyrone Davis 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 6 1 0 2 0
15 Justin Mitchell 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Sasha Doroshkov 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-57 11-31 19-20 12-20 32 14 19 10 3 8 76
40.4 % 35.5 % 95.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Southeastern 30

Northwood 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jacob Blankenship 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nate Marshall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Malcolm Pollock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Javaris Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 John Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Arthur Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chris Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bryan Copeland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jordan Witte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julius Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jonathan Dunn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Patrick Horstmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Thierno Agne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Melvin Calhoun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Courtney Walters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 JT Tryon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyrone Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Justin Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sasha Doroshkov 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


